# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT2883748** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MARTIN HUBER	05/16/2014	
KARLHEINZ DOERNER	05/15/2014	
DANIEL HEYES	05/16/2014	
STEFAN JERG	05/20/2014	
PETER DRIMML	05/20/2014	
ANDREAS ZIMMERMANN	05/16/2014	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAN TRUCK & BUS AG
Street Address:	DACHAUER STRASSE 667
City:	MUENCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80995

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14295628

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5375-1026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALFRED W. FROEBRICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred W. Froebrich/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

REEL: 033027 FRAME: 0046 502837152

## PAIENI

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=5375-1026\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033027 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 06/04/2014

Our Ref:

5375-1026

Client's Ref: 1.3987 US

### ASSIGNMENT

in Consideration of the si		0), and of other good an	id valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned by the MAN Truck & Bus AG	ne Assignee,		
a corporation organized under the laws of	Germany	*easi	pt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned l			
unto the said assignee the entire right, title			
METHOD FOR REGULATING THE I			
said invention being fully described and/or of America 1) executed on or before this d	ate, or 2) Serial No.	filed	
in and for the United States and all foreign successors, assigns or other legal represen- therefor may be granted, as fully and er- undersigned if this assignment and sale had	ntatives, to the full ends of attrely as the same would	f the terms for which all Le	tters Patent
And Said Assignee is Here Patent for said invention in any of said cou	by Authorized to mak miries at its election.	e application for and to rece	sive Letters
And By This Covenant necessary assurance of title to said invent			
the expense of said assignee, will execute	and deliver any and all pay	pers that may be necessary o	or desirable
to perfect the title to said invention; or any			
its successors, assigns or other legal repressignce, will execute any additional or dr			
parts thereof, and for the reissue of any L			
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite f	for procuring the same of	or for aiding therein, with	out further
compensation, but at the expense of said as	ssignee, its successors, assi	igns or other legal represents	itives.
And The Commissioner o	of Patents and Trad	emarks is Hereby Au	thorized
and Requested to issue any and all assignee.		a.	
Dated:	1 Lenk	. Xul	L.S.
	Martin HUBER		
Dated: 15.13 Zo14		Don.	L.S.
	Karlheinz DOER	NER	
Dated: 16. 5. 2014		APRILATE AT A STATE OF THE STAT	L.S.
Dated: 20.5, 20 14	Daniel HEYES	And the state of t	L.S.
	Stefan JERG	And the same of th	
Dated: 20.5, 2014	((//		L.S.
- 165 male	Pélàr DHIMMIL		~ ~
Dated: 16.5.7014	A. Chim	ian.	L.S.
	Andreas <b>Çi</b> MMEi	MANN	

PATENT REEL: 033027 FRAME: 0048